Illinois law.
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Section 230.145  Continuity of Services 

For a period of up to 180 days after the final decision to withdraw designation as an area agency on aging pursuant to Section 230.140, unless extended up to an additional 180 days by the Commissioner of the Administration on Aging, if necessary to ensure continuity of services in the Planning and Service Area, the Department may: 

a)	Perform the responsibilities of an area agency on aging for the Planning and Service Area; or 

b)	Assign the responsibilities of the area agency on aging to another agency within the Planning and Service Area. 

(Source:  Added at 9 Ill. Reg. 5297, effective April 8, 1985) 
